HD 2013
332 Environmental Analysis
The HD2013 is a reliable and sturdy bucket rain gauge, built entirely from cor-
rosion resistant materials in order to guarantee its durability. So as to ensure
accurate measurement even with low temperature climatic conditions or during
and after precipitations of snow, a version with a heater which is automatically
activated around +4°C has been developed so that snow deposits and ice for-
mations are prevented.

Protection degree IP67
Collector area 400 cm2
orDer coDes
HD2013: Rain gauge with tipping bucket, area 400 cm2, for temperatures from +4°C to
+60°C; resolution on request, at the time of placing the order 0.1 - 0.2 or 0.5 mm.
Output contact normally closed.
HD2013r: Rain gauge with tipping bucket, area 400 cm2, for temperatures from -25 to
+60°C; resolution on request, at the time of placing the order 0.1 - 0.2 or 0.5 mm.
Output contact normally closed. Power voltage 12Vdc or 24Vdc ±10% / absorption
35W.
HD2013.18: Bird dissuader.
HD2013.5k: Accessory kit for installation of the 500 mm raised from ground rain gauge,
formed by a support plate for the staff, support staff L=500 mm, fastening screws.
HD2013.75: Base with tip for the ground to support the raised from ground rain gauge (to
add to the Accessory kit HD2013.5K).
HD2013.78: Level base for fastening the raised from ground rain gauge (to add to the
Accessory kit HD2013.5K).
HD2013.77/40: Flange to fasten the datalogger to the support staff.
Rain gauge with bird dissuader. Bubble level
Support plate for rain gauge raised from
ground
Fig. 3 Base for ground fastening HD2013.78Rain gauge installed on the ground.